- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION /home/us016926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
|
w NE@E;R REV ikiﬁ; TERMINATOR "CED TYPE DESCRIPTION R
| O\
| 1529120 —1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—-1 APPLICATOR — W W 229120 CRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET] /2 )
| - 1 1 1338705-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 7-15297120 -1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS =5 Q3
} 7-15297120 =7 A — — -~ SPARE PARTS KIT |
‘ A
| - g 2 1338663-3 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 58
} - 1 1 461 264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
; = g g 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.13) 1D PLATE | 66
| 55 | D
; 54
| — ] ] 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63
l CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 62
} TERMINAL NAME: .250 SERIES FASTIN / FASTON TAB : : — T Eg
} CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE ’ =5
l WIRE 406 [.160 INJ F 5.00mm? - B.00mm? 58
} E INSUL | 5.59 [.220 INI] F 4.00-5.20 [.157-.205 IN] = 5 5 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIP GUIDE| 57
: % WIRE STRIP |LENGTH . r APPL INSTRUCTION .. A - / / 1-18023-5 SCR, SHC (M4X25) 5L UG BLADE| 56
8 |4.80-5.80 [.189-.220 INIC = |408-8323 8 408-8430 L ES
; o - 2 2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54—
| 3 TERMINAL - - (1] FEED - 2 2 986965- 1 NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD 53
} % APPL SPEC 114-180272 - ﬂ!!ﬂ 30.15 [1.187 IN] - 2 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52
| = 5
‘ <C
= TERMINALS APPLIED B
; = - 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| § 328951 - — — — 48
: @ _ _ _ _ _ - 1 1 13386761 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
| = - 1 1 1338662-2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46
} - - - - - - 1 1 5901971 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - 1 1 1333260-1 RAM 44
} - - - - - 43| ¢
; B B B B B 42
| _ _ _ _ - — 1 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MBX25) CRIMPER 41
} 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - ] ] 5307125~ SHIM SUBASSY 39
; g%;% v :} CRIMP HEIGHT 5
| , = K - 1 1 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
\ mm2 AWG . 36
l 5.00mm? 2.51 +0.05 [.099 +.002 IN] C 2 —
} 5. 50mm? 2.41 £0.05 [.095 +.002 IN] D 1 34
l 5. 00mm? 2,32 +0.05 [.09] +.002 INJ D 7 33
; D B B B - | 8 | 8 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) SHEAR BL 32 |(]
| — 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 31
; _ ’ ~ 30
| o - - - - 2 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29
} 5o 7 ~ - - 1 1 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
w Sary - - - 7 1 2406391 STRIPPER 27
| <j LN b
‘ i
; - _ _ _ - 2 2 1320906-1 DRAG, STUD 25
| - - - - - 1 1 1320995-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: © B B B 23
| O 4 B B B - 2 2 2-22281-6 SPRING, DRAG 22
|
R - - - 21 | B
| © - 1 1 1338665-1 DRAG, STOCK 20
‘ i - - - 19
|
@)
; _ _ - - 2 2 13386637 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
| — 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBX12)STRIP GD PL 17
} gﬁg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, - 1 1 1338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
} M!!ﬂ 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =
- 1 1 7-240641-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 14
} 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION \//////////// =
; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ‘7I -
} N - 1 1 1-240644—-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
‘ gig CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. = =
} g N 1 1 5-690482-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
; 8l ¢ N T 2 1 1333223-9 ANV IL 3
| el = N - 1 1 £590474-4 BLADE, SLUG 7
| 2| & 5
| « o
| S - 1 1 5-240641-8 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
} = - 1 1 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 2 N 2 1 1-683453-73 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| & - 1 1 1-455888-73 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
; - N 2 1 4564271 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° —771=71| =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
: POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ @— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: 5 DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHES]I[MATL . HT TR _ FIN _
| § DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - - -
| § TOLERANCES UNLESS
| % % \/\/ A R N I N G E ?TEEEW[IJEE SPECIFIED: ERLOFTHOUSEONOVO4 A ;OgggEﬁURST M Tyco Electronics
| ) o 4+ . .
| “1 Y o ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. > PLC DEC «- CHK - REL 2BNOVO4 LKA o icorg. vr 171053000
| Zl & , 3 PLC DEC +- - :
2] A USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING WILL NAVE MACHINE REF
| £l z ANGLES =+ - _
| ol 8 [o7sT CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B |ECR-05-015721 TE [11-05|surF TExTURE. 3/ - INE ADJ END FD HD-T APPL HD-1 APPL
| = A SEE ECN O015A-03806-04| LJL INOVO4 SCALE SHEET REV
\ ©1 66| LEADMAKER OR BENCH © K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE STEI TR | REVISION RECORD | app | DATE | SHARP EDGEG RO 38 MAX - DR 1529120 T 1| B
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 j CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; o M swoos 23658 us016926 i - - < j ; 56755 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




